
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1374

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/10/2018

Title: Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant Phase III Expansion, Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) No. 4
Electrical Reliability Improvements (Citywide)

The Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant (GWRP) is currently undergoing an expansion from 16
million gallons per day (MGD) to 30 MGD, with the project slated to be completed in fall 2020.  During
the design phase, staff identified additional points of the existing plant’s electrical system that could
potentially fail under certain conditions, warranting the addition of certain electrically redundant
features, and was agreed to by the GWRP members: City of Mesa, Town of Gilbert, and Town of
Queen Creek.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to McCarthy Building Companies in the
amount of $641,696, and authorizing a change order allowance of $32,085 (5%), for a total of
$673,781.  This project is funded by the Greenfield Water Reclamation Plant Joint Venture Fund, with
contributions coming from its members based on usage.  Mesa’s portion of this GMP is $386,943 and
is funded by 2014 authorized Wastewater bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

